No. 353, S.]

[Published June 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 115

- AN ACT to amend 45.43 (2) of the statutes, relating to the term of the county veterans' service officer.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 45.43 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 45.43 (2) Upon his first election the county veterans' service officer shall serve until the first Monday in January of the second year subsequent to the year of his election, and, if reelected, it shall be for a term of * * * 4 years.

Approved June 17, 1959.